-07	720	123
-0/	/ Z U	JZ3

RESOLUTION: Winnebago County Sheriff's Office Communication Center be Designated the Public Safety Answering Point for Winnebago County

5 6 7

20

22

1

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

8 **WHEREAS,** 2019 Wisconsin Act 26 requires the Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs 9 to provide grants to one public safety answering point in each county that meets the eligibility 10 criteria and grant purposes identified in Wis. Admin. Code § DMA 2.05; and

WHEREAS, Wis. Admin. Code § DMA 2.03 requires that each county designate a public
safety answering point as the "designated public safety answering point" to be eligible to apply for
grants in that county; and

WHEREAS, the designated public safety answering point for Winnebago County is the
only public safety answering point eligible to apply for grants for the life of the grant program in
Winnebago County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors
that the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office Communications Center is hereby selected as the
designated public safety answering point for Winnebago County.

21 Fiscal Impact: There is zero fiscal impact.

23	Respectfully submitted by:
24	JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
25	Committee Vote:
26	
27	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present
28	
29	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of
30	, 2023.
31	
32	
33	Jonathan D. Doemel
34	Winnebago County Executive